DISCLAIMER: All product, product specifications, and data are subject to change without notice to improve reliability, function or design, or otherwise. The
information provided herein is correct to the best of Insignis Technology Corporation’s knowledge. No liability for any errors, facts or opinions is accepted.
Customers must satisfy themselves as to the suitability of this product for their application. No responsibility for any loss as a result of any person placing
reliance on any material contained herein will be accepted.
NSECxxK-ITATv4.0-eMMCbriefMLC-20260106
NSEC Series (MLC) – Industrial & Automotive
Product Brief - Embedded Multimedia Card (eMMC)
NSEC Series Embedded Multimedia Card (eMMC) (MLC) – IT & AT

NSECxxK-ITATv4.0-eMMCbriefMLC-20260106 2
Insignis Embedded Multimedia Card (eMMC) NSEC Series (MLC)
How to Order
BGA100 Package
5.0
• Packaged NAND flash memory with eMMC 5.0 interface
• Compliant with eMMC Specification Ver. 4.4, 4.41, 4.5, 5.0
Operating
voltage
Package NAND Option
Usable
Capacity
Insignis
Part Number
VCC=3.3V,
VCCQ=1.8V/3.3V
BGA100 MLC
Industrial
Temperature
4GB NSEC00K004-IT
32GB NSEC00K032-IT
Automotive
Temperature*
4GB NSEC00K004-AT
32GB NSEC00K032-AT
5.1
• Packaged NAND flash memory with eMMC 5.1 interface
o Compliant with eMMC Specification Ver. 4.2, 4.3, 4.4, 4.41, 4.5, 4.51, 5.0, 5.1
o Device can be converted to eMMC 4.3, 4.41 (Shows 4.4), 4.51 (Shows 4.5), 5.0 via initializing
• Major Supported eMMC 5.1 Features
o Enhanced Strobe, Cache Flushing Report, BKOPS Control, Cache Barrier, RPMB Throughput
Improve, Secure Write Protection
Operating
voltage
Package NAND Option
Usable
Capacity
Insignis
Part Number
VCC=3.3V,
VCCQ=1.8V/3.3V
BGA100
MLC
Industrial
Temperature
8GB NSEC00K008-IT
16GB NSEC00K016-IT
Automotive
Temperature*
8GB NSEC00K008-AT
pSLC
Industrial
Temperature
4GB NSEC00K004-ITJ
* Automotive Temperature (-AT) devices are available in all densities.
• AT devices have options of Automotive Grade 2 or Automotive Grade 3 specifications.
• AT, Grade 2 devices are only available with VCCQ=1.8V.
• AT devices are subject to spec agreement with customer.
Visit: http://insignis-tech.com/how-to-buy
Engineering Specifications are available upon request by emailing info@insignis-tech.com
NSECxxK-ITATv4.0-eMMCbriefMLC-20260106 3
Insignis Embedded Multimedia Card (eMMC) NSEC Series (MLC)
FBGA153 Package
5.0
• Packaged NAND flash memory with eMMC 5.0 interface
• Compliant with eMMC Specification Ver. 4.4, 4.41, 4.5, 5.0
Operating
voltage
Package NAND Option
Usable
Capacity
NEW Insignis